
BC Pipers' Association Annual Gathering

April 2-3, 2021

Online

Solo Competitors:  141

Note: The number of solo placings (which earn aggregate points) is equal to

one less than the number of competitors who played to a maximum of six

placings. The number of solo prizes awarded (shown in brackets) for the

number of competitors who played is as follows:

1-2 [1], 3 [2], 4-10 [3], 11-15 [4], 16-20 [5], Over 20 [6]

Games aggregate points are determined by the  BCPA

aggregate points system (88, 56, 38, 25, 16, 10 for 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th respectively).

Games aggregate points for band contests are awarded only for the overall result

Grand Aggregates are determined by the Games aggregate points

(for allowable events) plus 1 point for each competitor/band placed ahead of in each event

GAMES AGGREGATES

Piping

Beginner Keira Maloney

Grade 5 Dylan McMaster

Grade 4 Ian MacPhail

Grade 3 Paul Mackay

Grade 2 John McEvoy

Grade 1 Callum Bevan

Open Bruce Gandy

Adult Anders Udsen

CPA B Zephan Knichel

CPA C Brodie Watson-Massey

Snare Drumming

Beginner Jevon MacPherson

Grade 4 Megan Millar

Grade 3 Tristan Campeau

Grade 2 Lachlan Buchanan & Riley McNeill

Grade 1 Blake Prescott

Open No competitors

Tenor Drumming

Beginner No competitors

Novice Callum Butterworth

Intermediate Mitchell Olding

Open No competitors

SPECIAL AWARDS

Most Promising Piper:  Grace Barnes

Most Promising Drummer:  Megan Millar

Most Points Overall:  Callum Bevan

Combined Piping Grade 1 Mini-Gathering/Annual-Gathering Aggregate:  Callum Bevan
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EVENT RESULTS

GamesDate Games Discipline Grade EventNumberEventName WinnersName Placing Adjudicator NumberThatPlayed

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Beginner 102 Slow Air (on Chanter) Keira Maloney 1 Seumas Coyne 2

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Beginner 103 2/4 March (on Chanter) Keira Maloney 1 James W. Troy 1

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 5 111 2/4 March Jacob Robertson 1 Chris Armstrong 10

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 5 111 2/4 March Dylan McMaster 2 Chris Armstrong 10

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 5 111 2/4 March Zachary Robertson 3 Chris Armstrong 10

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 5 111 2/4 March Kevin Maloney 4 Chris Armstrong 10

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 5 111 2/4 March Grace Barnes 5 Chris Armstrong 10

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 5 111 2/4 March Adi Moss-Sheth 6 Chris Armstrong 10

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 5 112 Slow Air Grace Barnes 1 Alan Bevan 12

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 5 112 Slow Air Dylan McMaster 2 Alan Bevan 12

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 5 112 Slow Air Truin Tomasetti 3 Alan Bevan 12

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 5 112 Slow Air Adi Moss-Sheth 4 Alan Bevan 12

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 5 112 Slow Air Jonathon Kalyn 5 Alan Bevan 12

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 5 112 Slow Air Kevin Maloney 6 Alan Bevan 12

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 4 121 2/4 March Liam Boyle 1 Derek Milloy 14

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 4 121 2/4 March Ian MacPhail 2 Derek Milloy 14

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 4 121 2/4 March Shara Maikranz 3 Derek Milloy 14

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 4 121 2/4 March Connor Lambie 4 Derek Milloy 14

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 4 121 2/4 March Evan Jamieson 5 Derek Milloy 14

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 4 121 2/4 March Keith Alexandrovich 6 Derek Milloy 14

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 4 122 Piobaireachd Jayne Ferlitsch 1 Ed McIlwaine 13

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 4 122 Piobaireachd Ian MacPhail 2 Ed McIlwaine 13

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 4 122 Piobaireachd David McMillan 3 Ed McIlwaine 13

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 4 122 Piobaireachd Evan Jamieson 4 Ed McIlwaine 13

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 4 122 Piobaireachd Keith Alexandrovich 5 Ed McIlwaine 13

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 4 122 Piobaireachd Shara Maikranz 6 Ed McIlwaine 13

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 4 123 Strathspey & Reel Ian MacPhail 1 Chris Armstrong 14

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 4 123 Strathspey & Reel Liam Boyle 2 Chris Armstrong 14

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 4 123 Strathspey & Reel Tim Riddle 3 Chris Armstrong 14

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 4 123 Strathspey & Reel Keith Alexandrovich 4 Chris Armstrong 14

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 4 123 Strathspey & Reel Shara Maikranz 5 Chris Armstrong 14

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 4 123 Strathspey & Reel Evan Jamieson 6 Chris Armstrong 14

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 3 131 2/4 March Killian McEvoy 1 Ed McIlwaine 20

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 3 131 2/4 March Paul Mackay 2 Ed McIlwaine 20

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 3 131 2/4 March Colin Richdale 3 Ed McIlwaine 20

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 3 131 2/4 March Hannah Focken 4 Ed McIlwaine 20

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 3 131 2/4 March Ailsa Wilson 5 Ed McIlwaine 20

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 3 131 2/4 March Emma Livingstone 6 Ed McIlwaine 20

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 3 132 Strathspey & Reel Ethan DesChamps 1 Robert Wallace 19

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 3 132 Strathspey & Reel Hannah Focken 2 Robert Wallace 19

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 3 132 Strathspey & Reel Paul Mackay 3 Robert Wallace 19

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 3 132 Strathspey & Reel Maxwell Rowley 4 Robert Wallace 19
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4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 3 132 Strathspey & Reel Killian McEvoy 5 Robert Wallace 19

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 3 132 Strathspey & Reel Colin Richdale 6 Robert Wallace 19

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 3 133 Piobaireachd William Alderson 1 James W. Troy 20

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 3 133 Piobaireachd Colin Richdale 2 James W. Troy 20

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 3 133 Piobaireachd Paul Mackay 3 James W. Troy 20

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 3 133 Piobaireachd Ailsa Wilson 4 James W. Troy 20

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 3 133 Piobaireachd Hannah Focken 5 James W. Troy 20

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 3 133 Piobaireachd Tim Riddle 6 James W. Troy 20

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 2 141 March, Strathspey & Reel James Meiklejohn 1 Robert Wallace 17

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 2 141 March, Strathspey & Reel Daniel Uren 2 Robert Wallace 17

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 2 141 March, Strathspey & Reel Ralph Drew 3 Robert Wallace 17

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 2 141 March, Strathspey & Reel John McEvoy 4 Robert Wallace 17

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 2 141 March, Strathspey & Reel George Panagiotou 5 Robert Wallace 17

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 2 141 March, Strathspey & Reel Liam Forrest 6 Robert Wallace 17

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 2 142 Piobaireachd John McEvoy 1 Derek Milloy 15

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 2 142 Piobaireachd Andrew Burns 2 Derek Milloy 15

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 2 142 Piobaireachd Alasdair Buchanan 3 Derek Milloy 15

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 2 142 Piobaireachd Liam Forrest 4 Derek Milloy 15

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 2 142 Piobaireachd Ralph Drew 5 Derek Milloy 15

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 2 142 Piobaireachd Colin Forrest 6 Derek Milloy 15

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 2 144 Jig Colin Forrest 1 James P. Troy 15

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 2 144 Jig Liam Forrest 2 James P. Troy 15

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 2 144 Jig Alexandra Lye 3 James P. Troy 15

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 2 144 Jig Alasdair Buchanan 4 James P. Troy 15

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 2 144 Jig George Panagiotou 5 James P. Troy 15

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 2 144 Jig John McEvoy 6 James P. Troy 15

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 1 151 March, Strathspey & Reel Callum Bevan 1 James P. Troy 12

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 1 151 March, Strathspey & Reel Adam Blaine 2 James P. Troy 12

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 1 151 March, Strathspey & Reel Cameron Bonar 3 James P. Troy 12

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 1 151 March, Strathspey & Reel Angus Burke 4 James P. Troy 12

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 1 151 March, Strathspey & Reel Sandy Adams 5 James P. Troy 12

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 1 151 March, Strathspey & Reel Trevor DeMass 6 James P. Troy 12

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 1 152 Piobaireachd Callum Bevan 1 Chris Armstrong 13

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 1 152 Piobaireachd Angus Burke 2 Chris Armstrong 13

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 1 152 Piobaireachd Trevor DeMass 3 Chris Armstrong 13

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 1 152 Piobaireachd Sandy Adams 4 Chris Armstrong 13

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 1 152 Piobaireachd Zachary Rattai 5 Chris Armstrong 13

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 1 152 Piobaireachd Cameron Bonar 6 Chris Armstrong 13

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 1 154 Jig Callum Bevan 1 Seumas Coyne 13

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 1 154 Jig Sandy Adams 2 Seumas Coyne 13

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 1 154 Jig Cameron Bonar 3 Seumas Coyne 13

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 1 154 Jig Angus Burke 4 Seumas Coyne 13

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 1 154 Jig Charles-David Mitchell 5 Seumas Coyne 13

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Grade 1 154 Jig Adam Blaine 6 Seumas Coyne 13

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Open 161 March, Strathspey & Reel Andrew Carlisle 1 Chris Armstrong 22

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Open 161 March, Strathspey & Reel Bruce Gandy 2 Chris Armstrong 22
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4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Open 161 March, Strathspey & Reel John Dew 3 Chris Armstrong 22

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Open 161 March, Strathspey & Reel James P Troy 4 Chris Armstrong 22

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Open 161 March, Strathspey & Reel James MacHattie 5 Chris Armstrong 22

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Open 161 March, Strathspey & Reel Zephan Knichel 6 Chris Armstrong 22

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Open 162 Piobaireachd Bruce Gandy 1 Robert Wallace 16

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Open 162 Piobaireachd James MacHattie 2 Robert Wallace 16

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Open 162 Piobaireachd Brad Davidson 3 Robert Wallace 16

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Open 162 Piobaireachd John Dew 4 Robert Wallace 16

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Open 162 Piobaireachd Ciaren Ross 5 Robert Wallace 16

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Open 162 Piobaireachd Andrew Hall 6 Robert Wallace 16

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Open 164 Jig Kyle Howie 1 Ian Whitelaw 19

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Open 164 Jig John Dew 2 Ian Whitelaw 19

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Open 164 Jig Andrew Carlisle 3 Ian Whitelaw 19

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Open 164 Jig James MacHattie 4 Ian Whitelaw 19

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Open 164 Jig James P Troy 5 Ian Whitelaw 19

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Open 164 Jig Ross Miller 6 Ian Whitelaw 19

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Adult 171 2/4 March Anders Udsen 1 James W. Troy 8

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Adult 171 2/4 March Barry Kirk 2 James W. Troy 8

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Adult 171 2/4 March Jay Hackney 3 James W. Troy 8

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Adult 171 2/4 March Glen Duthie 4 James W. Troy 8

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Adult 171 2/4 March John Buchanan 5 James W. Troy 8

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Adult 171 2/4 March Duncan MacLeod 6 James W. Troy 8

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Adult 173 6/8 March Anders Udsen 1 Ian Whitelaw 6

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Adult 173 6/8 March Glen Duthie 2 Ian Whitelaw 6

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Adult 173 6/8 March John Buchanan 3 Ian Whitelaw 6

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Adult 173 6/8 March Barry Kirk 4 Ian Whitelaw 6

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Adult 173 6/8 March Duncan MacLeod 5 Ian Whitelaw 6

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Adult 174 Piobaireachd John Buchanan 1 Robert Wallace 7

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Adult 174 Piobaireachd Duncan MacLeod 2 Robert Wallace 7

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Adult 174 Piobaireachd Sean Maloney 3 Robert Wallace 7

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Adult 174 Piobaireachd Anders Udsen 4 Robert Wallace 7

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping Adult 174 Piobaireachd Barrie McLeod 5 Robert Wallace 7

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping CPA B 192 Piobaireachd Zephan Knichel 1 Alan Bevan 11

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping CPA B 192 Piobaireachd John Dew 2 Alan Bevan 11

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping CPA B 192 Piobaireachd Alastair Murray 3 Alan Bevan 11

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping CPA B 192 Piobaireachd Ross Miller 4 Alan Bevan 11

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping CPA B 192 Piobaireachd Ciaren Ross 5 Alan Bevan 11

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping CPA B 192 Piobaireachd Bobby Durning 6 Alan Bevan 11

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping CPA C 193 Piobaireachd Brodie Watson-Massey 1 Bruce Gandy 8

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping CPA C 193 Piobaireachd Cameron May 2 Bruce Gandy 8

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping CPA C 193 Piobaireachd Kyle Howie 3 Bruce Gandy 8

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping CPA C 193 Piobaireachd Aidan Bowen 4 Bruce Gandy 8

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping CPA C 193 Piobaireachd Hazel Whyte 5 Bruce Gandy 8

4/2/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Piping CPA C 193 Piobaireachd Calum Kaye 6 Bruce Gandy 8

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Beginner 202 2/4 March (on Practice Pad) Jevon MacPherson 1 Paul Brown 1

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Beginner 203 6/8 March (on Practice Pad) Jevon MacPherson 1 John Fisher 1
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4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 4 221 2/4 March Megan Millar 1 John Fisher 8

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 4 221 2/4 March Henry Bautz 2 John Fisher 8

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 4 221 2/4 March Nathan Affleck 3 John Fisher 8

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 4 221 2/4 March Jake Markus 4 John Fisher 8

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 4 221 2/4 March Evan McNutt 5 John Fisher 8

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 4 221 2/4 March Asher Danielson 6 John Fisher 8

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 4 222 6/8 March Megan Millar 1 Paul Brown 6

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 4 222 6/8 March Jake Markus 2 Paul Brown 6

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 4 222 6/8 March Henry Bautz 3 Paul Brown 6

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 4 222 6/8 March William Panagiotou 4 Paul Brown 6

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 4 222 6/8 March Hope Barnes 5 Paul Brown 6

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 3 231 2/4 March Tristan Campeau 1 Paul Brown 5

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 3 231 2/4 March Jamie Anderson 2 Paul Brown 5

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 3 231 2/4 March Robert Perry 3 Paul Brown 5

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 3 231 2/4 March Jeremiah Butterworth 4 Paul Brown 5

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 3 232 6/8 March Tristan Campeau 1 John Fisher 4

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 3 232 6/8 March Callum McNeill 2 John Fisher 4

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 3 232 6/8 March Jamie Anderson 3 John Fisher 4

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 2 241 March, Strathspey & Reel Riley McNeill 1 John Fisher 2

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 2 242 Hornpipe & Jig Lachlan Buchanan 1 Paul Brown 2

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 1 251 March, Strathspey & Reel Blake Prescott 1 Paul Brown 2

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Snare Drumming Grade 1 252 Hornpipe & Jig Blake Prescott 1 John Fisher 2

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Tenor Drumming Novice 341 2/4 March Callum Butterworth 1 Paul Brown 1

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Tenor Drumming Novice 342 6/8 March Callum Butterworth 1 John Fisher 1

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Tenor Drumming Intermediate 351 March, Strathspey & Reel Mitchell Olding 1 Paul Brown 1

4/3/2021 BCPA Annual Gathering Tenor Drumming Intermediate 353 6/8 March Mitchell Olding 1 John Fisher 1
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